MRD 17-01-95

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

12-09-1998

100914720

Attorney Docket: 988P

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies): Pourang Mahdavi	* 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	* Name: Integrated Sensor Solutions
	* Street Address: 625 River Oaks Parkway * City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes XX No	* Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes XX No
Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Execution Date(s): November 20, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	* B. Patent No.(s)
Additiona	al numbers attached? _Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One *
Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. Internal Address: Sawyer & Associates Street Address: P.O. Box 51418 Palo Alto, California 94303	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * Enclosed * XX Authorized to be charged to
	* deposit account *
98 BMBUYEH 00000205 022120 09203154	* 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2120 (Sawyer & Associates) * (Attach copy of this page)
Statement and signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Pourang Mahdavi, residing at 575 S. Rengstorff Avenue #126, Mountain View, California 94040, have invented:

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING WITH MULTIPLE TRANSPONDERS

as described and claimed in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, INTEGRATED SENSOR SOLUTIONS, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 625 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Pourang Mahdavi, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto INTEGRATED SENSOR SOLUTIONS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all my foreign rights to the said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to the said invention and application, and authorize the said INTEGRATED SENSOR SOLUTIONS, to apply for Letters Patent or equivalents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. I hereby agree to communicate to INTEGRATED SENSOR SOLUTIONS. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that INTEGRATED SENSOR SOLUTIONS, may make application for Letters Patent or equivalents on the invention in foreign countries in its own name.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or on the invention and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed by:

11/20/98 Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/01/1998 REEL: 9620 FRAME: 0866